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No. of responses = 88

[ Survey Results

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Question text Left pole ' : Right pole gjﬂf\)/iecgfr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. University wide section
- . 73,8% 202% 6% 0% 0%
" At the beginning of the course the learning | strongly agree | strongly disagree =84
L gly ag |__|_| gly disag av.=13
outcomes, content and assessment criteria were dev.=0.6
clearly communicated.
1 2 3 4 5
. . 54,1% 294% 11.8% 47% 0%
' The contents of the course were very interesting. | strongly agree I | strongly disagres 1285
b | av.=1,
' dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . L 63,1% 23,8% 11,9% 0% 1,2%
¥ This particular course was very important in its | strongly agree A B — > | srongly disagree "84
contribution towards reaching the goals of the L Fova08
academic program.
1 2 3 4 5
77% 149% 4,6% 1,1%  2,3%
1.4) ot . , : : _
The lecturer was mOtlvatmg- | strongly agree I = 1 | strongly disagree 2;271 4
dev.=b,8
1 2 3 4 5
67,1% 24,7% 4,7% 2,4% 1,2%
% Qverall, | would rate the course as very good T P - - very bad n=85
k U i av.=1,5
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
[2. Questions from the director of studies
2.4 . . 655% 21,8% 92% 23% 11% ~
The course is WeII-organlsed. | strongly agree I = i | strongly disagree 2;571 5
dev.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. 18,6% 30,2%  43% 7% 1,2%
22 The level of prior knowledge needed to follow the very high S T S A > 100 low n=6 ,
course is: ' ' ' dov=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. 77% 19,5% 0% 2,3% 1,1%
>¥ The course encourages me to think for myself and | strongly agree — — - - I'strongly disagree 1287,
carefully consider the topic and subject matter. [ |[U Jov=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
. 793% 138%  46%  11%  1,1%
> The lecturer is helpful and approachable. | strongly agree L1 —T - - | strongly disagree 187
, av.=1,
U dev.=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
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: . 48% 157% 265% 289% 24,1%
% There is often content overlap with other courses. | strongly agree - . S R | strongly disagree 153,
L 1 av.=3,
' dev.=1,2
1 2 3 4 5
: . 47% 174% 733%  35%  1,2%
*® The workload for this course is: much too high - T : much too low n=g6
|_|— av.=2,
dev.=0,6
1 2 3 4 5
. 271% 294% 376% 47%  1,2%
>0 | prepare for the course and/or revise afterwards (e. a great deal : : ; very ltle n=gs
g. by reading related texts). ' v ' Jovst.9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 8,3% 25% 452% 179% 3,6%
*® | do a large amount of work in comparison with other | strongly agree : + , | stongly disagree 184
! i av.=2,
courses. ' dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . 85,9% 10,6% 3,5% 0% 0%
*9 There is an adequate number of opportunities for | strongly agree - |° > — > | srongly disagree 1285
discussion. dov=05
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 45,2%  29,8% 19% 4,8% 1,2%
219 | contribute to discussions/debates. often T - : never n=s4
L 1 av.=1,
' dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
211) 643% 274% 36%  24%  24%
The course helps me to carry out my own research. I strongly agree X 1 X I strongly disagree N84
k 1 av.=1,
' dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
627% 253%  72%  12%  3,6%
2.12) . . , , , , , N
The course helps me with my thesis. | strongly agree t = | I strongly disagree gctg 6
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
_— - . 372% 34,9% 186% 47%  47%
>" The contributions of other participants are important | strongly agree : | strongly disagree "8
for my own thesis project. ' Fovet 1
1 2 3 4 5
Questions 2.15-2.17 only to be answered for "Forschungskolloquium / Dissertantinnenseminar* ...
. . . . 56,1% 26,8% 13,4% 1,2% 2,4%
> The course stimulates my interest in my studies. | strongly agree S R - - I'strongly disagree 102 _
L i av.=1,
' dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . 47,4% 30,3% 14,5% 5,3% 2,6%
™ The class discussion yield important points for my | strongly agree 1 I - - I'strongly disagree 1276
research. ’ ' ' prhe)
1 2 3 4 5
724% 11,8% 105% 53% 0%
219 The lecturer encourages debate about the research | strongly agree | 1T —r | strongly disagree 176,
k 1 av.=1,
' dev.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5

of all the course participants.
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Profile

I
l

Compilation: SPLO40-FB1-17W

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1. University wide section
1.1) At the beginning of the course the learning | strongly agree » | strongly 5 B _ ~
outcomes, content and assessment criteria \ disagree n=84 av.=13  md=10 dev=06
were clearly communicated.
12)  The contents of the course were very | strongly agree \. | strongly =85 =17 md=10  dev=09
interesting. / disagree = =1, =1, =0,
13)  This particular course was very important in its | strongly agree .[ | strongly 5 B _ ~
contribution towards reaching the goals of the / disagree n=84 av.=15 md=10 dev=08
academic program.
14)  The lecturer was motivating. | strongly agree .l | strongly - aveld  md=10  dev=08
\ disagree = =l =h =
15)  Overall, | would rate the course as very good L very bad
n=85 av.=1,5 md=1,0 dev.=0,8
2. Questions from the director of studies
2.1) i R i _
The course is well-organised. | strongly agree _\ Idisst;(;r:gg/ =87 av=15  md=10 dev=0,8
. . . h
E:aeclgzsslgsg?nor knowledge needed to follow very high J/’- too low =86 av=24  md=30 dev.=0,9
7
23) The course encourages me to think for myself | strongly agree | o~ | strongly
and carefully consider the topic and subject disagree n=87 av=13  md=10 dev=07
y p J g
matter.
2.4) i 1
The lecturer is helpful and approachable. | strongly agree < Z Idisst;(;r:gg/ =87 av=13  md=10  dev=0.7
~
25) There is often content overlap with other | strongly agree *\. | strongly
courses. \//- disagree n=83  av=35 md=4,0 dev.=1,2
2.6) H e . -/
The workload for this course is: much too high /’_ much too low =86 =28  md=30 dev=0,6
27) | prepare for the course and/or revise a great deal v very little
afterwards (e.g. by reading related texts). '\\ n=85 av.=22 md=2,0 dev.=0,9
28) | do a large amount of work in comparison with | strongly agree \. | strongly
other courses. Pl disagree n=84 av=28 md=3,0 dev.=0,9
-
-
/
29) There is an adequate number of opportunities | strongly agree | g~ | strongly
for discussion. '\\ disagree n=85 av=12 md=10 dev=05
210) | contribute to discussions/debates. often \_ never e84 av=19  md=20  dev=i0
2.11) The course helps me to carry out my own | strongly agree _./ | strongly
research. \ disagree n=84 av=1,5 md=1,0 dev.=0,9
2.12) The course helps me with my thesis. | strongly agree 1. | strongly
'\\ disagree n=83 av.=16 md=1,0 dev.=1,0
2.13) The contributions of other participants are | strongly agree \L | strongly
important for my own thesis project. /r disagree n=86 av=20 md=20 dev.=11
2.14) i i i _/
l’trl:edi(é?rse stimulates my interest in my | strongly agree _\ Idisst;(;r:gg/ =82 av=17  md=10  dev.=0,9
2.15) The class discussion yield important points for | strongly agree & | strongly
my research. / disagree n=76 av.=1,9 md=2,0 dev.=1,0
2.18) The lecturer encourages debate about the | strongly agree _./ | strongly
research of all the course participants. disagree n=76 av=15 md=10 dev=09
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